
2026 Southeastern Louisiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (14), Opp (11)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Watts, Dane .333 2-2 9 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .444 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Perry, Alex .333 2-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 1 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
1 Cuff, Connor .250 2-2 8 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 .500 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
5 Licciardi, Giovanni .250 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Woods, Peyton .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Priester, Blaise .143 2-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 20 2 0 1.000
14 Williams, Justin .111 2-2 9 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 1 0 .111 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
17 Capps, Brody .111 2-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 18 2 0 1.000
6 Robichaux, Ben .000 2-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
2 Little, Mo .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Centanni, Rhett .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .191 2-2 68 5 13 5 0 0 5 18 .265 3 2 19 0 .247 0 0 0-0 54 20 0 1.000
Opponents .338 2-2 74 19 25 2 1 7 18 50 .676 10 0 20 4 .417 0 0 0-1 54 11 1 .985

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Barbier, Luke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
16 Lirette, Luke 2.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 0
42 Howell, Kaleb 2.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .313 1 0 0 0 0
12 St. Pierre, Brady 11.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 5 5 4 4 0 0 3 .231 0 0 0 0 0
24 Polk, Lakin 18.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 6 6 1 3 2 1 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
36 Toups, Nik 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
19 Ambrose, Chase 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 4 4 2 1 0 0 2 .625 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.50 0-0 7 2 0 0 0 18.0 25 19 19 10 20 2 1 7 .338 3 0 0 0 0
Opponents 2.50 0-0 7 2 0 0 0 18.0 13 5 5 3 19 5 0 0 .191 0 2 1 0 0



2026 Southeastern Louisiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Priester, Blaise 22 20 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Capps, Brody 20 18 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cuff, Connor 8 3 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Robichaux, Ben 7 0 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Perry, Alex 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Williams, Justin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Watts, Dane 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Woods, Peyton 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 St. Pierre, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lirette, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Barbier, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ambrose, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Little, Mo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Centanni, Rhett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Polk, Lakin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Toups, Nik 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Howell, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Licciardi, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Laird, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 74 54 20 0 1.000 10 0 0 — 0 0
Opponents 66 54 11 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0


